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The Bar
Researcher information has been organised by practice area.

The bulk of research interviews will take place from early May to early June 2023. Researcher 
contact details can be found below.

Administrative law and human rights
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com

Agriculture
Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com

Art and cultural property
To be announced

Aviation and travel (renamed)
Konstantin Chittka	 konstantin.chittka@legal500.com

Banking and finance (including consumer credit)
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

Business and regulatory crime (including global investigations)
Linda Weller	 linda.weller@legal500.com

Charities
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com

Clinical negligence
Lucy Enright	 lucy.enright@legal500.com (Available from the 10th of May)

Commercial litigation
Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com (Available from the 5th of June)

Commodities
Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com

Company
Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com

Competition
James Collier	 james.collier@legal500.com

Construction
To be announced	

Consumer
Linda Weller	 linda.weller@legal500.com

Costs
James Collier	 james.collier@legal500.com

Court of Protection and community care
Ambika Kapil	 ambika.kapil@legal500.com

Crime
Thomas Carr	 thomas.carr@legal500.com
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Crypto and blockchain assets (new)
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

Data protection
To be announced

Defamation and privacy
To be announced

Education
Max Hammer	 max.hammer@legal500.com

Elections
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com

Employment
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com

Energy
Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com

Environment
Charlotte Rumley	 charlotte.rumley@legal500.com

European Union law
James Collier	 james.collier@legal500.com

Family: children and domestic violence
Ambika Kapil	 ambika.kapil@legal500.com

Family: divorce and financial remedy
Ambika Kapil	 ambika.kapil@legal500.com

Family: private FDR judges and arbitrators (new)
Ambika Kapil	 ambika.kapil@legal500.com

Financial services regulation
James Collier	 james.collier@legal500.com

Fraud: civil
Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Fraud: crime
Thomas Carr	 thomas.carr@legal500.com

Group Litigation
To be announced

Health and safety
Linda Weller	 linda.weller@legal500.com

Immigration (including business immigration)
William Nash	 william.nash@legal500.com

Inquests and inquiries
To be announced
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Insolvency
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

Insurance and reinsurance
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com

Intellectual property
Elinor Coombs	 elinor.coombs@legal500.com

International arbitration: arbitrators
Jacqueline Jahnel	 jacqueline.jahnel@legal500.com

International arbitration: counsel
Jacqueline Jahnel	 jacqueline.jahnel@legal500.com

International crime and extradition
Linda Weller	 linda.weller@legal500.com

IT and telecoms (infrastructure and contracts)
Jacqueline Jahnel	 jacqueline.jahnel@legal500.com

Licensing
Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com

Local government (including rating law)
To be announced

Media and entertainment (excluding defamation)
To be announced

Partnership
Ryan Vinnicombe	 ryan.vinnicombe@legal500.com
 
Pensions
Solange Atoche	 solange.atoche@legal500.com (Available from the 15th of May)

Personal injury (including industrial disease, insurance fraud and cross-border cases) (renamed) 	
Lucy Enright	 lucy.enright@legal500.com (Available from the 10th of May)

Planning
Isabel Caine	 isabel.caine@legal500.com (Available from the 30th of May)

Police law: claimant
To be announced

Private client: trusts and probate
Ambika Kapil	 ambika.kapil@legal500.com

Proceeds of crime (POCA) and asset forfeiture
Linda Weller	 linda.weller@legal500.com

Product liability
Hisham Ahmed	 hisham.ahmed@legal500.com

Professional disciplinary and regulatory law
Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com (Available from the 5th of June)
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Professional negligence
To be announced

Property litigation
Josh Stephens	 josh.stephens@legal500.com

Public international law
Jacqueline Jahnel	 jacqueline.jahnel@legal500.com)

Public procurement
To be announced

Shipping
Clara Mozes	 clara.mozes@legal500.com

Social housing
Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com

Sport
Darshan Shah	 darshan.shah@legal500.com

Tax: corporate
Edgar Tate	 edgar.tate@legal500.com

Tax: personal (renamed)
Edgar Tate	 edgar.tate@legal500.com

Tax: VAT and excise
Elinor Coombs	 elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Telecoms regulation
To be announced


